

COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

1081 W. Temple St, Los Angeles, CA 90012

CAC Officers' Election Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://lausd.zoom.us/j/83665501047?pwd=1RDpNhhHUhMf3jjUq8CWO3GW1DLNfT.1

Passcode: 2025 Webinar ID: 836 6550 1047 Telephone: 1 213 338 8477 Wednesday, August 28, 2024

10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Agenda

Agenda		
I.	Welcome and Opening	Dr. Traci Calhoun, Administrative Coordinator Office of Student, Family & Community Engagement Ariel Harman Holmes, CAC Chairperson 2023-24
II.	Pledge of Allegiance	Member
III.	Public Comment	Office of Student, Family & Community Engagement
IV.	Overview Orientation for CAC Officers • Roles and responsibilities	Eduardo Hernandez, Senior Parent Facilitator Office of Student, Family & Community Engagement
V.	Roll Call/Establish Quorum	Angie Cardenas, Senior Parent Facilitator, Office of Student, Family & Community Engagement
VI.	Officer Election Process and Guidelines	Lisa Porter, Senior Parent Facilitator Office of Student, Family & Community Engagement
VII.	Action Item Election of CAC 2024-25 Officers	Lisa Porter, Senior Parent Facilitator
VIII.	Presentation from the Division of Special Education Prioritization of proposed monthly meeting topics	Lilia Moran, Special Education Coordinator Claudia Valladarez, Specialist, Parent & Community Engagement Liaison Division of Special Education
IX.	 Announcements Training of Officers, & Agenda Planning September 4, 2024 Monthly Meeting September 25, 2024 	CAC Chairperson
X.	Adjournment	CAC Chairperson

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement at https://www.lausd.org/Page/10285. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to the Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement by email at families@lausd.net or by calling (626) 219-2559.

Individuals wishing to speak under Public Comment must sign up thirty minutes before the scheduled start time of the meeting at 10:00 a.m. by emailing families@lausd.net or by texting at (626)219-2559.

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement at https://www.lausd.org/SFACE. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to the Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement by email at families@lausd.net or by calling (626) 219-2559.

Individuals wishing to speak under Public Comment must sign up thirty minutes before the scheduled start time of the meeting at 10:00 a.m. by emailing families@lausd.net or by texting at (626)219-2559.